Solenoid valves 2/2-way servo-operated
Type EV220B 15-50
Data sheet
Features EV220B  NC and NO
• For robust industrial application
• For water, steam, oil, compressed air and gases
• Flow range for water: 2.2 to 160 m³/h
• Diff erential pressure: Up to 16 bar

Media
temp.
Type designation
Pressure range
all coil
types
Code no.
without
coil
Min.
[oC]
Max.
[oC]
Main type Specifi cation
Min.
[bar]
Max.6)
[bar]
WRAS
7)
G ½
EPDM1)
NBR2)
FKM3)
4
-30
-10
0
+1204)
+90
+1005)
EV220B 15B
EV220B 15B
EV220B 15B
G 12E NC000
G 12N NC000
G 12F NC000
0.3
16
16
10
032U7115
032U7170
032U7116
Yes
G ¾
EPDM1)
NBR2)
FKM3)
8
-30
-10
0
+1204)
+90
+1005)
EV220B 20B
EV220B 20B
EV220B 20B
G 34E NC000
G 34N NC000
G 34F NC000
0.3
16
16
10
032U7120
032U7171
032U7121
Yes
G 1
EPDM1)
NBR2)

Media
temp.
Type designation
Pressure range
all coil
types
Code no.
without
coilMin.
[oC]
Max.
[oC]
Main type Specifi cation
Min.
[bar]
Max.6)
[bar]7)
G  ½
EPDM1)
NBR2)
FKM3)
4
-30
-10
0
+1204)
+90
+1005)
EV220B 15B
EV220B 15B
EV220B 15B
G 12E NO000
G 12N NO000
G 12F NO000
0.3
16
16
10
032U7117
032U7180
032U7118
G ¾
EPDM1)
NBR2)
FKM3)
8
-30
-10
0
+1204)
+90
+1005)
EV220B 20B
EV220B 20B
EV220B 20B
G 34E NO000
G 34N NO000
G 34F NO000
0.3
16
16
10
032U7122
032U7181
032U7123
G 1
EPDM1)
NBR2)

Media
temp.
Type designation
Pressure
range
all coil types
Code no.
without
coil
Min.
[oC]
Max.
[oC]
Maintype Specifi cation
Min.
[bar]
Max.3)
[bar]
Approved by
WRAS
G ½ EPDM1) 4 -30 +1202) EV220B 15BD G 12E NC000 0.3 16 032U5815
G ¾ EPDM1) 8 -30 +1202) EV220B 20BD G 34E NC000 0.3 16 032U5820
G 1 EPDM1) 11 -30 +1202) EV220B 25BD G 1E NC000 0.3 16 032U5825
G 1 ¼ EPDM1) 18 -30 +1202) EV220B 32BD G 114E NC000 0.3 16 032U5832
G 1 ½ EPDM1) 24 -30 +1202) EV220B 40BD G 112E NC000 0.3 16 032U5840
G 2 EPDM1) 40 -30 +1202) EV220B 50BD G 2E NC000 0.3 16 032U5850
1)EPDM is suitable for water and steam (steam max. +140° C / 4 bar).
2) Low pressure steam, 4 bar: Max. +140°C
 BA ac/dc and BB/BE dc coils: Max. +100°C
 BO and BP coils: Max. +90°C
3) For higher diff erential pressure than started, please contact Danfoss.
1) The times are indicative and apply to water.  The exact times will depend on the pressure conditions.
Closing times can be changed by replacement of the equalising orifi ce.
Data sheet      2/2-way servo-operated solenoid valves Type EV220B
  IC.PD.200.D3.02 5
EV220B Stainless Steel
• For robust industrial application
• For neutral and aggressive liquids and gases.
 Contact Danfoss if you are in doubt about the
 valve’s suitability for the medium in question.
• Diff erential pressure: Up to 16 bar
• Viscosity: Up to 50 cSt
• Ambient temperature: Up to +80oC
• Media temperature: from –30 to +140oC
• Coil enclosure: Up to IP 67
• Thread connections: From G 1/2 to G 2
• Water hammer damped
• Built in fi lter for protection of pilot system
Main type EV220B 15SS EV220B 20SS EV220B 25SS EV220B 32SS EV220B 40SS EV220B50SS
Installation Optional, but vertical solenoid system is recommended.
Pressure range EPDM : 0.3 - 16 bar
FKM:     0.3 - 10 bar
Max. test pressure 25 bar
Time to open 1) 40 ms 40 ms 300 ms 1000 ms 1500 ms 5000 ms
Time to close 1) 350 ms 1000 ms 1000 ms 2500 ms 4000 ms 10000 ms
Ambient temperature
Medium temperature EPDM: -30 - + 120oC and +140oC / 4 bar ( low pressure steam)
FKM:        0 - +100oC and 60oC for water
Viscosity max. 50 cSt
Materials
Type: BA
Type: BB
Type: BE
Type: BG
Type: BO
Type:BP
9 W ac/15 W dc
10W ac/18 W dc
10 W ac/18 W dc (IP67)
12 Wac/20 W dc
10 W ac/10 W dc
16 W dc
Up to + 40oC

Media
temp.
Type designation
Pressure
range
all coil types
Code no.
without
coil
Min.
[oC]
Max.
[oC]
Maintype Specifi cation
Min.
[bar]
Max.5)
[bar]
 WRAS6)
G ½
EPDM1)
FKM2)
4 -30
0
+1203)
+1004)
EV220B 15SS
EV220B 15SS
G 12E NC000
G 12F NC000
0.3 16
10
032U8500
032U8506
yes
G ¾
EPDM1)
FKM2)
8 -30
0
+1203)
+1004)
EV220B 20SS
EV220B 20SS
G 34E NC000
G 34F NC000
0.3 16
10
032U8501
032U8507
yes
G 1
EPDM1)
FKM2)
11 -30
0
+1203)
+1004)
EV220B 25SS
EV220B 25SS
G 1E NC000
G 1F NC000
0.3 16
10
032U8502
032U8508
yes
G 1 ¼
EPDM1)
FKM2)
18 -30
0
+1203)